
| UNIVERSITY #19 s
! 30  |  25   "

@Mile CF1 (18.6'/m) +564 ft Dist FOLD @Mile CF2 (20.7'/m) +555 ft Dist
E 0.0 UCP Parking Lot 0.1 | E 0.0 UCP Parking Lot 0.1

! L 0.1 BEECH TREE     (25 goes ") 0.1 | ! R 0.1 BEECH TREE     (30 goes !) 0.1
! L 0.2 ROYCE 0.2 Short     | R 0.2 UNIVERSITY 2.2
! L 0.4 MICHELSON 2.3   Cut:     | JR 2.4 SD Creek Tr @ CALIFORNIA 0.8
! *L 2.7 VON KARMAN 0.8 | °R 3.2 Back Bay Loop Tr (bike path) 0.2

R 3.5 BIRCH 1.5 | FL 3.4 Back Bay Loop Tr (bike path) 0.4
FR 5.0 MESA 0.3 | # BR 3.8 up Mesa Drive Tr (bike path) 0.1

! *L 5.3 IRVINE 0.3 | to 3.9 MESA 0.5
R 5.6 UNIVERSITY 0.2 | ! L 4.4 <MESA/BIRCH> X NEWPORT 1.1

! L 5.8 SANTA ANA 2.8 | R 5.5 Newport Side-path @ NW" 0.2
R 8.6 15TH 0.1 | $ #L 5.7 Arlington Side-path @ SW% 0.9

! L 8.7 WESTMINSTER X OLD NEWPORT 0.3 | ! L 6.6 Sidewalk @ FAIRVIEW 0.1
# to 9.0 HOSPITAL 0.4 | R 6.7 MERRIMAC (X HARBOR) 0.7
! L 9.4 SUPERIOR 0.4 | R 7.4 Harbor Side-Path @ NW% 0.0

R 9.8 PCH 5.5 | & BL 7.4 side-path NOT sidewalk 0.0
R 15.3 GOLDENWEST X YORKTOWN 1.1 | FL 7.4 Golf Course Drive Bike Path 0.5
R 16.4 into Seacliff Village Shopping Center: | R 7.9 GOLF COURSE DRIVE 0.0

| ! L 7.9 TANAGER 0.2
Goldenwest & Yorktown, Huntington Beach | R 8.1 ORIOLE 0.4

| R 8.5 PLACENTIA & merge to left 0.1
! *L 16.6 YORKTOWN 3.1 | ! *L 8.6 ADAMS 3.6

X 19.0 BUSHARD            (25 goes") | R 12.2 LAKE 0.4
X 19.5 BROOKHURST Short     | ! *L 12.6 YORKTOWN X MAIN 0.4
R 19.7 CANBERRA (1st Right) 0.3   Cut:     | R 13.0 @DelTaco into Seacliff Village Center
FL 20.0 LURLINE 0.1 |
R 20.1 LEXINGTON (1st Right) 0.0 | Goldenwest & Yorktown, Huntington Beach
R 20.1 CUTTY SARK (1st Right) 0.3 | ! *L 13.2 YORKTOWN 2.4

! L 20.1 RANGER (1st Left) | R 15.6 BUSHARD           (30 goes ') 0.6
! *L 20.4 ADAMS (at signal) 1.4 | ! *L 16.2 ADAMS 2.1

X 21.2 <MESEA VERDE W / PLACENTIA> | X 17.7 <MESEA VERDE W / PLACENTIA>
R 21.8 MESA VERDE E 0.3 | R 18.3 MESA VERDE E 0.3
R 22.1 HARLA (to cul-de-sac end) 0.1 | R 18.6 HARLA (to parking lot @ end) 0.2

& BL 22.2 Driveway into parking lot # BR 18.8 SAN CLEMENTE (parking lot) 0.0
# BR 22.2 Parking lot (SAN CLEMENTE) 0.0 | ! L 18.8 MERRIMAC (X HARBOR) 0.8
! L 22.2 MERRIMAC X HARBOR 0.9 | ! *L 19.6 FARVIEW 0.1
! *L 23.1 FARVIEW 0.1 | R 19.7 Arlington Side-path @ SE% 1.2

R 23.2 Arlington Side-path @ SE% 0.8 | $ #R 20.9 Arlington SP @%of NEWPORT 0.3
$ #R 24.0 Newport Side-path @NE% 0.3 | ! *L 21.2 <MESA/GATE #10> Box Turn 1.2
! *L 24.3 <MESA/GATE #10> Box Turn 0.8 | R 22.4 MESA (@ BIRCH) 0.4
! L 25.1 IRVINE    (25 goes'on MESA) 0.6 | to 22.8 Mesa Drive Tr (bike path) 0.1
! to 25.7 CAMPUS 2.6 Short     | & BL 22.9 Back Bay Loop Tr (bike path) 0.4

Skips Upper Bay &    Cut:     | FR 23.3 Back Bay Loop Tr (side-path) 0.2
San Diego Creek & | °R 23.5 San Diego Creek Tr (bike path) 0.3
Bonita Creek Trails | R 23.8 Bonita Creek Trail (bike path) 0.0

! *L 28.3 UNIVERSITY 1.5 | *L 23.8 UNIVERSITY 2.6
! *L 29.8 GOLDENGLOW (button @ SE%) 0.1 | ! *L 26.4 GOLDENGLOW (button @ SE%) 0.1

R 29.9 SANDBURG 0.2 | R 26.5 SANDBURG 0.2
R 30.1 LEXICON back to start | R 26.7 LEXICON back to start

|
|

FOLD
PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org | PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org
Comments? Mailto:bill@bikeirvine.org ! 30  |  25   "Comments? Mailto:bill@bikeirvine.org
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41300931 | https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41300981 updated 5/8/24

UNIVERSITY #19

STARBUCKS

STARBUCKS

26.8 Miles  SHORT CUT30.2 Miles



UNIVERSITY #19 s |

|

@Mile CF2 (20.7'/m) +555 ft Dist | @Mile Dist
E 0.0 UCP Parking Lot 0.1 | ! *L 13.2 YORKTOWN 2.4

! R 0.1 BEECH TREE     (30 goes !) 0.1 | R 15.6 BUSHARD           (30 goes ") 0.6
R 0.2 UNIVERSITY 2.2 | ! *L 16.2 ADAMS 2.1
JR 2.4 SD Creek Tr @ CALIFORNIA 0.8 | X 17.7 <MESEA VERDE W / PLACENTIA>
°R 3.2 Back Bay Loop Tr (bike path) 0.2 | R 18.3 MESA VERDE E 0.3
FL 3.4 Back Bay Loop Tr (bike path) 0.4 | R 18.6 HARLA (to parking lot @ end) 0.2

# BR 3.8 up Mesa Drive Tr (bike path) 0.1 | " BR 18.8 SAN CLEMENTE (parking lot) 0.0

to 3.9 MESA 0.5 | ! L 18.8 MERRIMAC (X HARBOR) 0.8

! L 4.4 <MESA/BIRCH> X NEWPORT 1.1 | ! *L 19.6 FARVIEW 0.1
R 5.5 Newport Side-path @ NW# 0.2 | R 19.7 Arlington Side-path @ SE$ 1.2

% #L 5.7 Arlington Side-path @ SW$ 0.9 | $ #R 20.9 Arlington SP @$of NEWPORT 0.3

! L 6.6 Sidewalk @ FAIRVIEW 0.1 | ! *L 21.2 <MESA/GATE #10> Box Turn 1.2
R 6.7 MERRIMAC (X HARBOR) 0.7 | R 22.4 MESA (@ BIRCH) 0.4
R 7.4 Harbor Side-Path @ NW$ 0.0 | to 22.8 Mesa Drive Tr (bike path) 0.1

& BL 7.4 side-path NOT sidewalk 0.0 | & BL 22.9 Back Bay Loop Tr (bike path) 0.4
FL 7.4 Golf Course Drive Bike Path 0.5 | FR 23.3 Back Bay Loop Tr (side-path) 0.2
R 7.9 GOLF COURSE DRIVE 0.0 | °R 23.5 San Diego Creek Tr (bike path) 0.3

! L 7.9 TANAGER 0.2 | R 23.8 Bonita Creek Trail (bike path) 0.0
R 8.1 ORIOLE 0.4 | ! *L 23.8 UNIVERSITY 2.6
R 8.5 PLACENTIA & merge to left 0.1 | ! *L 26.4 GOLDENGLOW (button @ SE$) 0.1

! *L 8.6 ADAMS 3.6 | R 26.5 SANDBURG 0.2
R 12.2 LAKE 0.4 | R 26.7 LEXICON back to start

! *L 12.6 YORKTOWN X MAIN 0.4 |

R 13.0 @DelTaco into Seacliff Village Center |

|

Goldenwest & Yorktown, Huntington Beach |

|

REMINDERS: |

*L Box Turn Left if needed |

STOP at all STOP SIGNS |

Merge out of BIKE LANES at corners |

Merge out of RIGHT TURN ONLY LANES | PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org
      …unless allowed: | Comments? Mailto:bill@bikeirvine.org
       PASS on the LEFT | https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41300981 updated 5/8/24

26.8 Miles  SHORT CUT

STARBUCKS



|

|

@Mile CF1 (18.6'/m) +564 ft Dist | @Mile Dist
E 0.0 UCP Parking Lot 0.1 | ! *L 16.6 YORKTOWN 3.1

! L 0.1 BEECH TREE     (25 goes !) 0.1 | X 19.0 BUSHARD            (25 goes!)
! L 0.2 ROYCE 0.2 | X 19.5 BROOKHURST
! L 0.4 MICHELSON 2.3 | R 19.7 CANBERRA (1st Right) 0.3

! *L 2.7 VON KARMAN 0.8 | FL 20.0 LURLINE 0.1
R 3.5 BIRCH 1.5 | R 20.1 LEXINGTON (1st Right) 0.0

FR 5.0 MESA 0.3 | R 20.1 CUTTY SARK (1st Right) 0.3

! *L 5.3 IRVINE 0.3 | ! L 20.1 RANGER (1st Left)
R 5.6 UNIVERSITY 0.2 | ! *L 20.4 ADAMS (at signal) 1.4

! L 5.8 SANTA ANA 2.8 | X 21.2 <MESEA VERDE W / PLACENTIA>
R 8.6 15TH 0.1 | R 21.8 MESA VERDE E 0.3

! L 8.7 WESTMINSTER X OLD NEWPORT 0.3 | R 22.1 HARLA (to cul-de-sac end) 0.1

" to 9.0 HOSPITAL 0.4 | " BL 22.2 Driveway into parking lot
! L 9.4 SUPERIOR 0.4 | " BR 22.2 Parking lot (SAN CLEMENTE) 0.0

R 9.8 PCH 5.5 | ! L 22.2 MERRIMAC X HARBOR 0.9
R 15.3 GOLDENWEST X YORKTOWN 1.1 | ! *L 23.1 FARVIEW 0.1
R 16.4 into Seacliff Village Shopping Center: | R 23.2 Arlington Side-path @ SE# 0.8

| # #R 24.0 Newport Side-path @NE# 0.3

Goldenwest & Yorktown, Huntington Beach | ! *L 24.3 <MESA/GATE #10> Box Turn 0.8

| ! L 25.1 IRVINE    (25 goes$on MESA) 0.6
REMINDERS: | ! to 25.7 CAMPUS 2.6

*L Box Turn Left if needed | ! *L 28.3 UNIVERSITY 1.5
STOP at all STOP SIGNS | ! *L 29.8 GOLDENGLOW (button @ SE#) 0.1
Merge out of BIKE LANES at corners | R 29.9 SANDBURG 0.2
Merge out of RIGHT TURN ONLY LANES | R 30.1 LEXICON back to start
      …unless allowed: |

       PASS on the LEFT |

| PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org

| Comments? Mailto:bill@bikeirvine.org

| https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41300931 updated 5/8/24

UNIVERSITY #19

30.2 Miles

STARBUCKS


